| ORM PTO-1906 fov. 6-60) MB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 494) | 06-24-19 | | | | |
|--|------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | | 100 15 1998 1 1 | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of | 10074554 | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Kabushiki Kaisha Toyoda | | | |
| Takahiro Moroi, Takashi Ban, Fumihiko Kitani, Tsutomu Sato, Hidefumi Mori and Tatsuyuki Hoshino | | Name: Jidoshokki Seisakusho Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | d? D Yes XXNo | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 6-15-98 | 2.1 Marsha aba | | | |
| 2 Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448 Japan | | | |
| ☐ Other | | ₹ \$\$\$ X\$\$\$ \$ X\$\$\$ \$ X\$\$\$ \$ X\$\$ \$ X\$\$ \$ X\$\$ \$ X\$\$ \$ X\$\$ X\$\$ X\$\$ X\$\$ X\$\$ X\$\$ X\$ X\$ | | | |
| Execution Date: May 15, 1998 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 전 No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 09/075,687 | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ YesXXNo | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr. | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00 | | | |
| Internal Address: Brooks Haidt Haffner | | XXI Enclosed | | | |
| & Delahunty | | | | | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: 99 Park Avenue | | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| City: New York State: N | Y ZIP: 10016 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| 06/23/1998 JWATKINS 00000257 09075687 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 01 FC:581 40:00 89 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | |
| Alfred L. Haffner, Jr. Jun K. Haffing 6/11/98 | | | | | |
| Regitalization Shighing 18,919 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | |

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

| (Insert | | KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) | 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kari | ya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448 | 3-8671, Japan | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (Title of Invention) | transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and | of which is hereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to the TION VISCOUS FLUID TY | | | | |
| | relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on e | | and/or for which application for Letters Pater | | | |
| (Insert date | (a) executed on | | ffner & Delahunty | | | |
| of execution of application, | (b) filed on May 11, 1998 | New York, N.Y. | | | | |
| f not concurrent) | (b) filed on May 11, 1998 Serial No/ | data, when known. | reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified | | | |
| | Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), wl ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the All enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and declaroducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to the patent of the producing evidence. | any extensions thereof (collectively, I then requested by said ASSIGNEE an SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira- including in the preparation and pros- ce, reissue, reexamination, or public tred in relation to same, such acts to it arations, taking all rightful oaths, pro- the undersigned inventor(s) has (have | | | | |
| (Signatures) | " Takahiro moros | Takahiro Moroi (TYPE NAME) Takashi Ban | May 15, 1998 | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | 2 Jakashi gaw | Takashi Ban | May 15, 1998 | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | on Funitable Kitani | Fumihiko Kitani | May 15, 1998 | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | 4 Trutoma Sato | Tsutomu Sato | May 15, 1998 | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | 5) Kidefum Moi | Hidefumi Mori | May 15, 1998 | | | |
| | (SIĞNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | o Totalisatis Markins | Tatsuyuki Hoshino | May 15, 1998 | | | |
| | 6) Titsujuhir Loshine (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | 7](SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT

REEL: 9252 FRAME: 0176

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)